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19.18 Summary statistics of credit unions, by province, 1972 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Northwest Terri tories 

Total 

Credit 
unions 
chartered 

58 
14 

139 
151 

1,662 
1,425 

202 
257 
235 
205 

3 

4,351 

Credit 
unions 
reporting 

18 
14 

137 
151 

1,638 
1,094 

202 
256 
228 
204 

2 

3,944 

Members 

5,711 
15,458 

111,896 
120,117 

3,246,386 
1,154,298 

225,950 
355,276 
204,068 
404,660 

5,843,820 

Assets 
$'000 

3,289 
9,708 

70,799 
65,054 

3,437,848 
1,334,910 

301,995 
608,574 
246,279 
682,651 

117 

6,761,224 

Shares 
$'000 

2,532 
3,776 

42,093 
46,440 

311,695 
665,744 

1,045 
248,222 

92,817 
180,785 

43 

1,595,192 

Deposits 
$'000 

416 
2,386 

20,000 
10,207 

2,904,045 
545,934 
277,304 
316,459 
126,732 
423,901 

55 

4,627,439 

Loans 
granted to 
members 
$'000 

2,414 
5,524 

52,498 
33,616 

992,556 
907,245 
156,280 
245,093 
151,617 
423,554 

2,970,397 

19.19 Assets, liabilities and members* equity of local credit unions in Canada, 1971 and 1972 (million dollars) 

Item 

Assets 
Cash and demand deposits 

On hand 71 212 
In banks 47 52 
In centrals 516 481 
Other 36 87 

Investments 
Term deposits 232 320 
Government of Canada 60 38 
Provincial governments 158 220 
Municipal governments 503 512 
Shares in centrals 54 64 
Religious institutions 33 52 
Hospitals 21 8 
Other 99 109 

Loans 
Cash loans 

Personal 1,684 1,964 
Farm 96 80 
Co-operatives and other enterprises 29 33 
Other 55 36 

Mortgage loans 
Dwellings 1,495 1,999 
Farm 110 115 
Co-operatives and other enterprises 48 67 
Other 36 44 

Item 

Fixed assets 
Land and buildings 
Equipment and furniture 

Other assets 
Total,assets 

Liabilities 
Accounts payable 

1971 1972 

118 
37 
49 

127 
33 

107 

Interest 
Dividends 
Other 

Loans payable 
Centrals 
Banks 
Other 

Deposits 
Ordinary 
Term 

Other liabilities 

Members ' equity 
Share capital 
Reserves 
Undivided earnings 

9 
3 

22 

71 
7 
5 

2,530 
1,214 

4 

1,415 
228 

79 

Total , liabilities and m e m b e r s ' equity 5,587 

39 
2 

20 

123 
10 

5 

3,051 
1,577 

35 

1,595 
256 

48 

6,761 

19.20 Assets, liabilities and shareholders* equity of trust companies (company and guaranteed funds), 1971 and 
1972 (miUion dollars) 

Item 1971 1972 1971 

Assets 
Demand deposits, incl. cash and 

foreign currency 257 134 
Investments 

Investments in Canadian securities 
Federal 526 519 
Provincial 380 359 
Municipal 104 100 
Sales finance and commercial paper 440 343 
Term deposits with chartered banks 263 500 
Term deposits with trust and 

mortgage companies 36 48 
Corporation bonds and debentures 398 423 
Collateral loans 187 246 

Mortgages 
Loans under NHA 924 1,216 
Conventional mortgage loans 3,556 4,276 

Investments in Canadian preferred 
and common shares 120 143 

Investments in foreign securities 26 27 
Investments in subsidiary and 

affiliated companies 67 51 
Interest, rents and other receivables 73 99 
Real estate and equipment 60 67 
Otherassets S3 50 
Total, assets 7,470 8,601 

Liabilities 

Demand and savings 
Chequing 
Non-chequing 

Term deposits 
Under 1 year 
1 to 5 years 
Over 5 years 

Bank loans 

Short- term loans anc 

deposits 

notes payable 

455 
1,229 

1,000 
4,104 

23 

12 

5 

530 
1,450 

1,072 
4,751 

26 

8 

Debts owing parent and affiliated 
companies 10 

Interest, dividends, taxes and other 
payables 157 

Shareholders' equity 
Capital paid up 134 
Investment reserves 68 
Reserve fund 249 
Retained earnings 24 

Total, liabilities and shareholders' 
equity 7,470 

16 

210 

212 
40 

216 
70 

8,601 


