Province or territory	Credit unions chartered	Credit unions reporting	Members	Assets \$'000	Shares \$'000	Deposits \$'000	Loans granied to members \$'000
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Northwest Territories	58 14 139 151 1,662 1,425 202 257 235 205 3	18 14 137 151 1,638 1,094 202 256 228 204 2	$5,711 \\ 15,458 \\ 111,896 \\ 120,117 \\ 3,246,386 \\ 1,154,298 \\ 225,950 \\ 355,276 \\ 204,068 \\ 404,660 \\ 1,154,298 \\ 1,154,298 \\ 2,176 \\$	3,289 9,708 70,799 65,054 3,437,848 1,334,910 301,995 608,574 246,279 682,651 117	$\begin{array}{c} 2,532\\ 3,776\\ 42,093\\ 46,440\\ 311,695\\ 665,744\\ 1,045\\ 248,222\\ 92,817\\ 180,785\\ 43\end{array}$	416 2,386 20,000 10,207 2,904,045 545,934 277,304 316,459 126,732 423,901 423,901	2,414 5,524 52,498 33,616 992,556 907,245 156,280 245,093 151,617 423,554
Total	4,351	3,944	5,843,820	6,761,224	1,595,192	4,627,439	2,970,397

19.18 Summary statistics of credit unions, by province, 1972

19.19 Assets, liabilities and members' equity of local credit unions in Canada, 1971 and 1972 (million dollars)

Item	1971	1972	Item	1971	1972
Assets		_	Fixed assets		
Cash and demand deposits			Land and buildings	118	127
On hand	71	212	Equipment and furniture	37	33
In banks	47	212 52	Other assets	49	107
In centrals	516	481	Total, assets	5,587	6,761
Other	36	87	1 oral, assers	5,501	0,701
Investments	50		State Second and		
Term deposits	232	320	Liabilities		
Government of Canada	60	38	Accounts payable		
Provincial governments	158	220	Interest	0	39
Municipal governments	503	512	Dividends	3	2
Shares in centrals	54	64	Other	22	20
Religious institutions	33	52	Loans payable	2.2	
Hospitals	21	8	Centrals	71	123
Other	99	109	Banks	7	10
Loans		102	Other	5	5
Cash loans			Deposits		
Personal	1.684	1.964	Ordinary	2,530	3.051
Farm	96	80	Term	1,214	1,577
Co-operatives and other enterprises	29	33	Other liabilities	4	35
Other	29 55	36	Contraction of the second s		
Mortgage loans	22	50	Members' equity	1.1.1.1	
Dwellings	1,495	1,999	Share capital	1,415	1,595
Farm	110	115	Reserves	228	256
Co-operatives and other enterprises	48	67	Undivided earnings	79	48
Other	36	44	Total, liabilities and members' equity	5,587	6,761

19.20 Assets, liabilities and shareholders' equity of trust companies (company and guaranteed funds), 1971 and 1972 (million dollars)

Item	1971	1972	Item	1971	1972
Assets	1		Liabilities		
Demand deposits, incl. cash and foreign currency Investments Investments in Canadian securities	257	134	Demand and savings deposits Chequing Non-chequing	455 1,229	530 1,450
Federal Provincial Municipal Sales finance and commercial paper	526 380 104 440	519 359 100 343	Term deposits Under 1 year 1 to 5 years Over 5 years	1,000 4,104 23	1.072 4,751 26
Term deposits with chartered banks Term deposits with trust and	263	500	Bank loans	12	8
mortgage companies Corporation bonds and debentures	36 398	48 423	Short-term loans and notes payable	5	
Collateral loans Mortgages	187	246	Debts owing parent and affiliated companies	10	16
Loans under NHA Conventional mortgage loans Investments in Canadian preferred	924 3,556	1,216 4,276	Interest, dividends, taxes and other payables	157	210
and common shares Investments in foreign securities Investments in subsidiary and	120 26	143 27	Shareholders' equity Capital paid up	134	212
affiliated companies Interest, rents and other receivables Real estate and equipment	67 73 60	51 99 67	Investment reserves Reserve fund Retained earnings	68 249 24	40 216 70
Other assets	53	50	Total, liabilities and shareholders'		
Total, assets	7,470	8,601	equity	7,470	8,601

744